2
1
0
2
1
9
.0
1

1 = ball
0 = cylinder
Typenschlüssel Type Key
Grundbezeichnung Basic designation
Contact
W =
R =
NO =closes when floating
NC =opens when floating
changing contact, only NO or NC
contacts can be connected
rotational-symmetric changing contact,
       can be connected as  changing contact
Schwimmermaterial
PE = Polyethylen
PP = Polypropylen (nicht bei S11)
PV = Polyvinylchlorid (nicht bei S11)
Float material
PE = Polyethylene
PP = Polypropylene (not with S11)
PV = Polyvinylchloride (not with S11)
Kabelmaterial
TPK  = PVC Basis
PUR = Polyurethan
FEP  = Teflon
SIL   = Silikon
AEM = Ethylen-Acrylat-Kautschuk
TPKV = PVC Basis verstärkt
Cable material
TPK  = PVC basis
FEP  = Teflon
SIL   = Silicone
AEM = Ethylene-Acrylat-Rubber
TPKV = PVC basis strengthened
PUR = Polyurethan
ohne Angabe = Standard
O = OE: nur beim Einsatz von
        TPK-Kabel in ölhaltigen Medien
without indication = standard
O = OE: for use of TPK cable only in
              oil containing media
Kabellänge in m
01 = 1 m
02 = 2 m usw.
S1 S1
Cable length in m
01 = 1 m
02 = 2 m etc.
Entsorgungsnachweis/
Disposal proof
Nr. ENF010023944
für Quecksilberschalter/
for mercury switches
TECHNIK FÜR
SICHERHEIT
UND UMWELT FÜLLSTANDSGERÄTE
SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
TECHNOLOGY
Ex=o
Ex II 2G Ex ib IIB T4 Gb
ptional Ex=optionally
Ex II 2G Ex ib IIB T4 Gb
TPK   (Ø 5,9) 65
TPKV (Ø 7,3)
SIL    (Ø 6,4)
AEM: abhängig vom Innenkabel /
 mm =170 mm
85 mm =190 mm
PUR  (Ø 5,4) 95 mm = 200 mm
75 mm =180 mm
FEP   (Ø 4,0)105 mm =210 mm
dependent on the inner cable